INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 191

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING TRANSFER OF FUNDS

From time to time, Independent School District 191 orally requests <u>Minnesota School Districts Liquid Asset</u> <u>Fund Plus</u> to transfer funds to other banks for credit to persons designated by this District in a manner which makes it inconvenient or impossible to execute the written authorizations, instructions and releases required by said Bank, so that the Bank may have standing instructions upon which to act pursuant to oral request for the transfer of funds:

Be it resolved, that <u>Stacey Sovine</u>, the Executive Director of Administrative Services of this District is hereby authorized to enter into the Telephone/Funds (Wire) Transfer Agreement on behalf of this District with <u>Minnesota School Districts Liquid Asset Fund Plus</u> providing for telephonic requests for the transmission of funds belonging to this District upon the terms and conditions set forth in said agreement, and to delete and appoint such persons, from time to time, who may request such transfers on behalf of this District in accordance with such agreement.

The authority conferred herein shall continue in full force and effect until written notice of its revocation shall be received by said Bank at its office, or on <u>December 31, 2025</u>, whichever is earlier.

I, Clerk of Independent School District 191, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Board of Education of said District at a meeting of said Board duly and regularly called; Noticed and held, and at which time was present a quorum of said Board on January 9, 2025, and that said resolution is in full force and effect.

I have hereunto subscribed my name this 9th day of January, 2025.

Clerk

Chairperson

w-bus-form